Docket No. 50-5

Dr. Charles L. Hosler
Vice President for Research and
Dean of the Graduate School
Pennsylvania State University
207 Old Main Building
University Park, Pennsylvania 16802

Dear Dr. Hosler:

SUBJECT: ISSUANCE OF AMENDMENT NO. 29 TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. R-2 - PENN STATE BREAZEALE REACTOR

The Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment No. 29 to Facility Operating License No. R-2 for the Penn State Breazeale Reactor. The amendment consists of changes to the Facility Operating License in response to your submittal dated June 11, 1990.

The amendment implements "The Physical Security Plan for the Pennsylvania State University Breazeale Reactor" dated June 11, 1990.

A copy of the related Safety Evaluation supporting Amendment No. 29 is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Original signed by:

Alexander Adams, Jr., Project Manager Non-Power Reactors, Decommissioning and Environmental Project Directorate Division of Advanced Reactors and Special Projects Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

9102200049 910214 PDR ADDCK 05000005 PDR

Enclosures:

Amendment No. 29
 Safety Evaluation

cc w/enclosures: See next page

DISTRIBUTION:

NRC & Local PDRs
PDNP r/f
WTravers
EHylton
AAdams
OGC
DHagan
Region I

EJordan GHill (4) WJones JCalvo ACRS (10) GPA/PA OC/LFMB Plant file

[AA AMENDMENT 27]

PONPITA EHVIton 1900 1/0 /91

PDNP:PM7 AAdams and j 1/79/91 060 do arth

PDNP:D SWeiss 1/29/91

DF01



NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20656

February 14, 1991

Docket Mo. 50-5

Dr. Charles L. Hosler
Vice President for Research and
Dean of the Graduate School
Pennsylvania State University
207 Old Main Building
University Park, Pennsylvania 16802

Dear Dr. Hosler:

SUBJECT: ISSUANCE OF AMENDMENT NO. 29 TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. R-2 - PENN STATE BREAZEALE REACTOR

The Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment No. 29 to Facility Operating License No. R-2 for the Pern State Breazeale Reactor. The amendment consists of changes to the Facility Operating License in response to your submittal dated June 11, 1990.

The amendment implements "The Physical Security Plan for the Pennsylvania State University Breazeale Reactor" dated June 11, 1990.

A copy of the related Safety Evaluation supporting Amendment No. 29 is enclosed.

Sincerely.

Alexander Adams, Jr., Project Manager Non-Power Reactors, Decommissioning and

Environmental Project Directorate

Division of Advanced Reactors and Special Projects

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosures:

See next page

Amendment No. 29
 Safety Evaluation

cc w/enclosures:

cc: Governor's Office of State Planning and Development ATTN: Coordinator, Pennsylvania State Clearinghouse Post Office Box 1323 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

> Dr. Marcus H. Voth, Director Penn State Breazeale Reactor College of Engineering The Pennsylvania State University 207 Old Main Building University Park, Pennsylvania 16802